
Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CV-2020-
00042

07/16/
2020

AND Defendant
BURKS, MICHAEL W 
vs. KAY COUNTY 
SHERIFFS OFFICE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CV-2020-
00043

07/16/
2020

AND Defendant
RAINS, ERIC A vs. 
OKLAHOMA STATE 
BUREAU OF

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2020-
00481

07/16/
2020

AND Plaintiff
BURLIE, TODD R. vs. 
OWEN, VIVIAN RUTH

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2020-
00348

07/16/
2020

BARCLAY, BRENT 
CHARLES Defendant

STATE OF 
OKLAHOMA vs. 
BARCLAY, BRENT 
CHARLES

DOMESTIC ASSAULT AND 
BATTERY BY 
STRANGULATION (FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2020-
00349

07/16/
2020

BLACK, BOBBY 
EUGENE Defendant OSW

STATE OF 
OKLAHOMA vs. 
BLACK, BOBBY 
EUGENE

BURGLARY, 1ST-AFC 2 OR 
MORE (FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CV-2020-
00042

07/16/
2020

BRIAN T. 
HERMANSON Defendant

BURKS, MICHAEL W 
vs. KAY COUNTY 
SHERIFFS OFFICE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CV-2020-
00043

07/16/
2020

BRIAN T. 
HERMANSON Defendant

RAINS, ERIC A vs. 
OKLAHOMA STATE 
BUREAU OF

Kay 
(Newkirk)

ML-2020-
00095

07/16/
2020

BROOME, PAXTON 
LYNN Person 2

DODSON, SAMUEL 
JOSEPH and BROOME,
PAXTON LYNN

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CV-2020-
00042

07/16/
2020

BURKS, MICHAEL W Plaintiff
BURKS, MICHAEL W 
vs. KAY COUNTY 
SHERIFFS OFFICE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2020-
00481

07/16/
2020

BURLIE, TODD R. Plaintiff
BURLIE, TODD R. vs. 
OWEN, VIVIAN RUTH

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

ML-2020-
00095

07/16/
2020

DODSON, SAMUEL 
JOSEPH Person 1

DODSON, SAMUEL 
JOSEPH and BROOME,
PAXTON LYNN

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION

Kay 
(Newkirk)

PB-2020-
00072

07/16/
2020

HURST, PATRICIA ANN Plaintiff
ADMINISTRATION OF 
ESTATE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2020-
00288

07/16/
2020

HUTCHISON, MATTHEW 
EZEKIUEL Defendant OSW

STATE OF 
OKLAHOMA vs. 
HUTCHISON, 
MATTHEW EZEKIUEL

DOMESTIC ABUSE - 
ASSAULT & BATTERY (MIS)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CV-2020-
00043

07/16/
2020

INVESTIGATION Defendant
RAINS, ERIC A vs. 
OKLAHOMA STATE 
BUREAU OF

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CV-2020-
00042

07/16/
2020

KAY COUNTY COURT 
CLERK Defendant

BURKS, MICHAEL W 
vs. KAY COUNTY 
SHERIFFS OFFICE
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Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CV-2020-
00043

07/16/2
020

KAY COUNTY COURT 
CLERK Defendant

RAINS, ERIC A vs. 
OKLAHOMA STATE 
BUREAU OF

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CV-2020-
00042

07/16/2
020

KAY COUNTY DISTRICT 
ATTORNEY Defendant

BURKS, MICHAEL W vs. 
KAY COUNTY SHERIFFS 
OFFICE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CV-2020-
00043

07/16/2
020

KAY COUNTY DISTRICT 
ATTORNEY Defendant

RAINS, ERIC A vs. 
OKLAHOMA STATE 
BUREAU OF

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CV-2020-
00042

07/16/2
020

KAY COUNTY SHERIFFS 
OFFICE Defendant

BURKS, MICHAEL W vs. 
KAY COUNTY SHERIFFS 
OFFICE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CV-2020-
00043

07/16/2
020

KAY COUNTY SHERIFFS 
OFFICE Defendant

RAINS, ERIC A vs. 
OKLAHOMA STATE 
BUREAU OF

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FR-2020-
00007

07/16/2
020

MONTGOMERY, 
CHRISTOPHER L. Defendant

STATE OF MISSOURI vs. 
MONTGOMERY, 
CHRISTOPHER L.

RECIPROCAL

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CV-2020-
00042

07/16/2
020

OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT 
OF Defendant

BURKS, MICHAEL W vs. 
KAY COUNTY SHERIFFS 
OFFICE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CV-2020-
00043

07/16/2
020

OKLAHOMA STATE 
BUREAU OF Defendant

RAINS, ERIC A vs. 
OKLAHOMA STATE 
BUREAU OF

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2020-
00481

07/16/2
020

OWEN, VIVIAN 
RUTH Defendant

BURLIE, TODD R. vs. 
OWEN, VIVIAN RUTH

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CV-2020-
00043

07/16/2
020

RAINS, ERIC A Plaintiff
RAINS, ERIC A vs. 
OKLAHOMA STATE 
BUREAU OF

Kay 
(Newkirk)

P-1954-
13854A

07/16/2
020

RICHARD, DILLAR Plaintiff
IN THE MATTER OF 
RICHARD, DILLAR

WILL (INDEX)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2020-
00287

07/16/2
020

RIDDICK, WILLIAM 
GOBLE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. RIDDICK, WILLIAM 
GOBLE III

PROTECTIVE ORDER 
VIOLATION (MIS)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2020-
00481

07/16/2
020

RISING, RYAN Plaintiff
BURLIE, TODD R. vs. 
OWEN, VIVIAN RUTH

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2020-
00350

07/16/2
020

ROUBEDEAUX, JADION 
CHANCE Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. ROUBEDEAUX, 
JADION CHANCE

ASSAULT, BATTERY, OR 
ASSAULT & BATTERY W/ 
A DANGEROUS WEAPON

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FR-2020-
00006

07/16/2
020

SMITH, JASUN 
DAMON Defendant

STATE OF UTAH vs. 
SMITH, JASUN DAMON

RECIPROCAL
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Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case
Offense or 
Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FR-2020-
00007

07/16/2
020

STATE OF MISSOURI Plaintiff
STATE OF MISSOURI vs. 
MONTGOMERY, CHRISTOPHER
L.

RECIPROCAL

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FR-2020-
00006

07/16/2
020

STATE OF UTAH Plaintiff
STATE OF UTAH vs. SMITH, 
JASUN DAMON

RECIPROCAL

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CV-2020-
00042

07/16/2
020

STEVE KELLEY Defendant
BURKS, MICHAEL W vs. KAY 
COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CV-2020-
00043

07/16/2
020

STEVE KELLEY Defendant
RAINS, ERIC A vs. OKLAHOMA 
STATE BUREAU OF

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CV-2020-
00042

07/16/2
020

WILDLIFE 
CONSERVATION Defendant

BURKS, MICHAEL W vs. KAY 
COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE
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