Court	Case Number	Filed On	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
Kay (Newkirk)	CV-2020- 00042	07/16/ 2020	AND Defendant	BURKS, MICHAEL W vs. KAY COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE	
Kay (Newkirk)	CV-2020- 00043	07/16/ 2020	AND Defendant	RAINS, ERIC A vs. OKLAHOMA STATE BUREAU OF	
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2020- 00481	07/16/ 2020	AND Plaintiff	BURLIE, TODD R. vs. OWEN, VIVIAN RUTH	MONEY JUDGMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	CF-2020- 00348	07/16/ 2020	BARCLAY, BRENT CHARLES Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. BARCLAY, BRENT CHARLES	DOMESTIC ASSAULT AND BATTERY BY STRANGULATION (FEL)
Kay (Newkirk)	CF-2020- 00349	07/16/ 2020	BLACK, BOBBY EUGENE Defendant OSW	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. BLACK, BOBBY EUGENE	BURGLARY, 1ST-AFC 2 OR MORE (FEL)
Kay (Newkirk)	CV-2020- 00042	07/16/ 2020	BRIAN T. HERMANSON Defendant	BURKS, MICHAEL W vs. KAY COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE	
Kay (Newkirk)	CV-2020- 00043	07/16/ 2020	BRIAN T. HERMANSON Defendant	RAINS, ERIC A vs. OKLAHOMA STATE BUREAU OF	
Kay (Newkirk)	ML-2020- 00095	07/16/ 2020	BROOME, PAXTON LYNN Person 2	DODSON, SAMUEL JOSEPH and BROOME, PAXTON LYNN	MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION
Kay (Newkirk)	CV-2020- 00042	07/16/ 2020	BURKS, MICHAEL W Plaintiff	BURKS, MICHAEL W vs. KAY COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE	
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2020- 00481	07/16/ 2020	BURLIE, TODD R. Plaintiff	BURLIE, TODD R. vs. OWEN, VIVIAN RUTH	MONEY JUDGMENT
Kay (Newkirk)		07/16/ 2020	DODSON, SAMUEL JOSEPH Person 1	DODSON, SAMUEL JOSEPH and BROOME, PAXTON LYNN	MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION
Kay (Newkirk)	PB-2020- 00072	07/16/ 2020	HURST, PATRICIA ANN Plaintiff		ADMINISTRATION OF ESTATE
Kay (Newkirk)	CM-2020- 00288	07/16/ 2020	HUTCHISON, MATTHEW EZEKIUEL Defendant OSW	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. HUTCHISON, MATTHEW EZEKIUEL	DOMESTIC ABUSE - ASSAULT & BATTERY (MIS)
Kay (Newkirk)	CV-2020- 00043	07/16/ 2020	INVESTIGATION Defendant	RAINS, ERIC A vs. OKLAHOMA STATE BUREAU OF	
Kay (Newkirk)	CV-2020- 00042	07/16/ 2020	KAY COUNTY COURT CLERK Defendant	BURKS, MICHAEL W vs. KAY COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE	

Court	Case Number	Filed On	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
Kay (Newkirk)	CV-2020- 00043	07/16/2 020	KAY COUNTY COURT CLERK Defendant	RAINS, ERIC A vs. OKLAHOMA STATE BUREAU OF	
Kay (Newkirk)	CV-2020- 00042	07/16/2 020	KAY COUNTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY Defendant	BURKS, MICHAEL W vs. KAY COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE	
Kay (Newkirk)	CV-2020- 00043	07/16/2 020	KAY COUNTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY Defendant	RAINS, ERIC A vs. OKLAHOMA STATE BUREAU OF	
Kay (Newkirk)	CV-2020- 00042	07/16/2 020	KAY COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE Defendant	BURKS, MICHAEL W vs. KAY COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE	
5	CV-2020- 00043	07/16/2 020	KAY COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE <b>Defendant</b>	RAINS, ERIC A vs. OKLAHOMA STATE BUREAU OF	
5	FR-2020- 00007	07/16/2 020	MONTGOMERY, CHRISTOPHER L. Defendant	STATE OF MISSOURI vs. MONTGOMERY, CHRISTOPHER L.	RECIPROCAL
Kay (Newkirk)	CV-2020- 00042	07/16/2 020	OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF Defendant	BURKS, MICHAEL W vs. KAY COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE	
Kay (Newkirk)	CV-2020- 00043	07/16/2 020	OKLAHOMA STATE BUREAU OF <b>Defendant</b>	RAINS, ERIC A vs. OKLAHOMA STATE BUREAU OF	
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2020- 00481	07/16/2 020	OWEN, VIVIAN RUTH <b>Defendant</b>	BURLIE, TODD R. vs. OWEN, VIVIAN RUTH	MONEY JUDGMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	CV-2020- 00043	07/16/2 020	RAINS, ERIC A Plaintiff	RAINS, ERIC A vs. OKLAHOMA STATE BUREAU OF	
Kay (Newkirk)	P-1954- 13854A	07/16/2 020	RICHARD, DILLAR Plaintiff	IN THE MATTER OF RICHARD, DILLAR	WILL (INDEX)
Kay (Newkirk)		07/16/2 020	RIDDICK, WILLIAM GOBLE Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. RIDDICK, WILLIAM GOBLE III	PROTECTIVE ORDER VIOLATION (MIS)
5	SC-2020- 00481	07/16/2 020	RISING, RYAN Plaintiff	BURLIE, TODD R. vs. OWEN, VIVIAN RUTH	MONEY JUDGMENT
9	CF-2020- 00350	07/16/2 020	ROUBEDEAUX, JADION CHANCE Defendant OSW	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. ROUBEDEAUX, JADION CHANCE	ASSAULT, BATTERY, OR ASSAULT & BATTERY W/ A DANGEROUS WEAPON
5	FR-2020- 00006	07/16/2 020	SMITH, JASUN DAMON Defendant	STATE OF UTAH vs. SMITH, JASUN DAMON	RECIPROCAL
(Newkirk)  Kay (Newkirk)  Kay (Newkirk)  Kay (Newkirk)  Kay (Newkirk)  Kay (Newkirk)  Kay (Newkirk)	00043 SC-2020- 00481 CV-2020- 00043 P-1954- 13854A CM-2020- 00287 SC-2020- 00481 CF-2020- 00350 FR-2020-	020 07/16/2 020 07/16/2 020 07/16/2 020 07/16/2 020 07/16/2 020 07/16/2	BUREAU OF Defendant  OWEN, VIVIAN RUTH Defendant  RAINS, ERIC A Plaintiff  RICHARD, DILLAR Plaintiff  RIDDICK, WILLIAM GOBLE Defendant  RISING, RYAN Plaintiff  ROUBEDEAUX, JADION CHANCE Defendant OSW  SMITH, JASUN	OKLAHOMA STATE BUREAU OF BURLIE, TODD R. vs. OWEN, VIVIAN RUTH RAINS, ERIC A vs. OKLAHOMA STATE BUREAU OF IN THE MATTER OF RICHARD, DILLAR STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. RIDDICK, WILLIAM GOBLE III BURLIE, TODD R. vs. OWEN, VIVIAN RUTH STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. ROUBEDEAUX, JADION CHANCE STATE OF UTAH vs.	WILL (INDEX)  PROTECTIVE ORDER VIOLATION (MIS)  MONEY JUDGMENT  ASSAULT, BATTERY ASSAULT & BATTERY A DANGEROUS WEA

Court	Case Number	Filed On	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
Kay (Newkirk)	FR-2020- 00007	07/16/2 020	STATE OF MISSOURI Plaintiff	STATE OF MISSOURI vs. MONTGOMERY, CHRISTOPHER L.	RECIPROCAL
Kay (Newkirk)	FR-2020- 00006	07/16/2 020	STATE OF UTAH Plaintiff	STATE OF UTAH vs. SMITH, JASUN DAMON	RECIPROCAL
Kay (Newkirk)	CV-2020- 00042	07/16/2 020	STEVE KELLEY Defendant	BURKS, MICHAEL W vs. KAY COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE	
Kay (Newkirk)	CV-2020- 00043	07/16/2 020	STEVE KELLEY Defendant	RAINS, ERIC A vs. OKLAHOMA STATE BUREAU OF	
Kay (Newkirk)	CV-2020- 00042	07/16/2 020	WILDLIFE CONSERVATION Defendant	BURKS, MICHAEL W vs. KAY COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE	